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De La Vega, Maritza

From: Jhtcav@aol.com
Sent: Tuesday, August 12, 2014 2:15 PM
To: Karl.Moritz@alexandriava.gov; Frank, Aaron M.; Fiebe, Joanne K; Garcia, Michael W.; 

Hagg, Elizabeth A.; Morley-Nikfar, Kris M.; Suchicital, Bernard S.
Subject: Re: August Seven Corners Task Force Materials

Agree with Karl's comment. If not corrected before the meeting I'll accept a motion by Karl 
to amend the minutes. 
JT 
 
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Karl Moritz <Karl.Moritz@alexandriava.gov> 
To: Frank, Aaron M. <Aaron.Frank@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Fiebe, Joanne K <Joanne.Fiebe@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Garcia, 
Michael W. <Michael.Garcia3@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Hagg, Elizabeth A. <Elizabeth.Hagg@fairfaxcounty.gov>; John 
Thillmann <jhtcav@aol.com>; Morley-Nikfar, Kris M. <Kris.Morley-Nikfar@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Suchicital, Bernard S. 
<Bernard.Suchicital@fairfaxcounty.gov> 
Sent: Tue, Aug 12, 2014 2:01 pm 
Subject: RE: August Seven Corners Task Force Materials 

Regarding the minutes, I’d appreciate it if we could add the fact that I raised concerned about the two graphics in the Plan 
that suggest relocating the intersection on Arlington Boulevard that is current to the east of the Target’s east entrance to a 
new location at Olin Drive. I said that opening up Olin Drive directly to Arlington Boulevard and the Target would 
significantly increase cut-through traffic on what is now a quiet street of single-family homes. 
  
The only task force member that I am including on this is John, because of the open meeting rule. I can bring a copy of 
this suggested addition to the minutes tonight. 
  
  
Karl W. Moritz 
Acting Director 
City of Alexandria Department of Planning and Zoning 
Room 2100, 301 King Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 
Office: 703-746-3804   Cell: 571-329-3052 
  

From: Frank, Aaron M. [mailto:Aaron.Frank@fairfaxcounty.gov]  
Sent: Monday, August 11, 2014 3:35 PM 
To: Blake Smith; Devin Corini; Dick Knapp; Evelyn Haught; Fiebe, Joanne K; Garcia, Michael W.; Hagg, Elizabeth A.; 
Iqbal Khaiy; Jan Reitman; Jim Edmondson; Jim McIlvaine; John Thillmann; Mark Silverwood; Martin Faga; Mary Ellen 
Ward; Karl Moritz; Morley-Nikfar, Kris M.; Nathan Bath; Pat Hoar; Reverend Moore; Steve Tillman; Suchicital, Bernard S.; 
Vince Burke 
Subject: August Seven Corners Task Force Materials 
  
Dear Seven Corners Task Force: 
  
Please see the attached August 12th meeting agenda, draft July meeting minutes, and comprehensive plan comments 
from Vincent Burke.   The meeting tomorrow evening will include public comment.  Please contact co-chairs John 
Thillmann and Mary Ellen Ward, or this office, if you are unable to attend. 
  
Sincerely, 
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Aaron Frank, LEED Green Assoc. 
Land Use & Development 
Office of the Mason District Supervisor - Penny Gross 
(O) (703) 256-7717 
(F) (703) 354-8419 
  


